
Page 1 of 2 

 

E-149 
 

  Office of Superintendent of Schools                                               November 23, 2020 
  Board Meeting of December 9, 2020 
 
Financial Services 
Mr. Ron Y. Steiger, Chief Financial Officer 

 
  SUBJECT:  REQUEST APPROVAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL AWARD ON 

ITB-17-010-HR - HOOD CLEANING SERVICES 
 
COMMITTEE: FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY & GOVERNMENT RELATIONS   

LINK TO STRATEGIC 
BLUEPRINT:  EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES 
 
 
The purpose of this request is to obtain approval of a supplemental award on the 
following term contract, inasmuch as the estimated requirements, previously awarded by 
the Board, will be exceeded before the contract extension term(s) expires. This 
supplement is required to provide the necessary services for additional cleaning of hoods 
not included in the original bid solicitation, and amend the total contract award to 
$180,000 dollars annually.  
 
Fund Source 
Various 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, APPROVE 

the supplemental award on the following contract extension, 
inasmuch as the estimated requirements, previously awarded by the 
Board, will be exceeded before the contract extension term(s) 
expires.  

 
1. INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-17-010-HR HOOD CLEANING 

SERVICES, for exhaust hood and duct cleaning services for 
specified school food-service locations, with an initial effective 
date of January 16, 2019 through January 15, 2021, and may, by 
mutual agreement between The School Board of Miami-Dade 
County, Florida, and the successful bidder, be extended for three 
(3) additional one (1) year extension periods.  

 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 AIRWAYS CLEANING AND FIREPROOFING CO. OF FLORIDA, 
INC.  

     4720 OAKES ROAD, BAY E                                                  
     DAVIE, FLORIDA 33314  
     OWNER/OFFICER: TIMOTHY GREENE  
 
      Item 1 – Exhaust hood and duct cleaning services @ $174 per 

hood. 
  
 

ORIGINAL EXTENSION AWARD AMOUNT     $90,000 per year  
PREVIOUS SUPPLEMENTAL                 -0-  
THIS SUPPLEMENTAL         $90,000 per year  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RYS/HR 


